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Procedure Maintenance

RNAV (GNSS) DEPARTURE CHART FROM FAOR RWY 03L TO APDAK

Serial
Number

Path
Descriptor

Waypoint
Identifier LATITUDE LONGITUDE Flyover Course

°M(°T)
Distance

(NM)
Turn

Direction
Altitude
(FT/FL)

Speed
(KT IAS)

VPA/TCH
Magnetic
Variation

(°W)

Navigation
Specification

10

20

30

40

50

IF

CF

DF

TF

RWY 03L DER

OR378

OR379

OR415

APDAK

26°06’20.3276” S

26°03’15.5914” S

26°06’53.8941” S

26°21’47.3573” S

26°33’03.5400” S

-

Y

-

-

-

035 (015.6)

-

156 (136.1)

156 (135.9)

-

3.19

-

20.63

15.65

-

-

R

-

-

-

-FL090

+FL110

+FL110

-

-

-

-

-

19.91

19.91

19.91

19.91

19.91

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1TF -

028°14’49.0664” E

028°15’46.1990” E

028°34’48.5961” E

028°50’44.6452” E

029°02’52.6400” E

(Communication Failure Squawk 7600)

-

-

-

-

-

-

Serial
Number

Path
Descriptor

Waypoint
Identifier LATITUDE LONGITUDE Flyover Course

°M(°T)
Distance

(NM)
Turn

Direction
Altitude
(FT/FL)

Speed
(KT IAS)

VPA/TCH
Magnetic
Variation

(°W)

Navigation
Specification

10

20

30

40

50

60

IF

CF

DF

TF

RWY 03L DER

OR378

OR379

OR415

APDAK

UNPOM

26°06’20.3276” S

26°03’15.5914” S

26°06’53.8941” S

26°21’47.3573” S

26°33’03.5400” S

26°41’48.1900” S

-

Y

-

-

-

-

035 (015.6)

-

156 (136.1)

156 (135.9)

249 (228.0)

-

3.19

-

20.63

15.65

13.05

-

-

R

-

-

-

-FL090

+FL110

+FL110

+FL110

-

-

-

-

-

-

19.91

19.91

19.91

19.91

19.91

19.91

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

TF

TF

-

028°14’49.0664” E

028°15’46.1990” E

028°34’48.5961” E

028°50’44.6452” E

028°02’52.6400” E

028°52’02.8600” E

-

R

-

-

-

-

-

-

RNAV (GNSS) DEPARTURE CHART FROM FAOR RWY 03L TO APDAK
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