

RNAV (GNSS) DEPARTURE CHART FROM FAOR RWY 03L TO APDAK

Serial Number	Path Descriptor	Waypoint Identifier	LATITUDE	LONGITUDE	Flyover	Turn Direction	Course °M(°T)	Distance (NM)	Altitude (FT/FL)	Speed (KT IAS)	VPA/TCH	Magnetic Variation (°W)	Navigation Specification
10	IF	RWY 03L DER	26°06'20.3276" S	028°14'49.0664" E	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	19.91	RNAV 1
20	CF	OR378	26°03'15.5914" S	028°15'46.1990" E	Y	-	035 (015.6)	3.19	-	-	-	19.91	RNAV 1
30	DF	OR379	26°06'53.8941" S	028°34'48.5961" E	-	R	-	-	-FL090	-	-	19.91	RNAV 1
40	TF	OR415	26°21'47.3573" S	028°50'44.6452" E	-	-	156 (136.1)	20.63	+FL110	-	-	19.91	RNAV 1
50	TF	APDAK	26°33'03.5400" S	029°02'52.6400" E	-	-	156 (135.9)	15.65	+FL110	-	-	19.91	RNAV 1

RNAV (GNSS) DEPARTURE CHART FROM FAOR RWY 03L TO APDAK
(Communication Failure Squawk 7600)

Serial Number	Path Descriptor	Waypoint Identifier	LATITUDE	LONGITUDE	Flyover	Turn Direction	Course °M(°T)	Distance (NM)	Altitude (FT/FL)	Speed (KT IAS)	VPA/TCH	Magnetic Variation (°W)	Navigation Specification
10	IF	RWY 03L DER	26°06'20.3276" S	028°14'49.0664" E	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	19.91	RNAV 1
20	CF	OR378	26°03'15.5914" S	028°15'46.1990" E	Y	-	035 (015.6)	3.19	-	-	-	19.91	RNAV 1
30	DF	OR379	26°06'53.8941" S	028°34'48.5961" E	-	R	-	-	-FL090	-	-	19.91	RNAV 1
40	TF	OR415	26°21'47.3573" S	028°50'44.6452" E	-	-	156 (136.1)	20.63	+FL110	-	-	19.91	RNAV 1
50	TF	APDAK	26°33'03.5400" S	028°02'52.6400" E	-	-	156 (135.9)	15.65	+FL110	-	-	19.91	RNAV 1
60	TF	UNPOM	26°41'48.1900" S	028°52'02.8600" E	-	R	249 (228.0)	13.05	+FL110	-	-	19.91	RNAV 1